

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 888 OF 2016

Shri. Shahaji Shivram Bhujbal ....Appellant

V/S

Shri. Ramesh Manik Jadhav ....Respondent

Vivek Vijay Salunke For Appellant

V.R. Gaikwad i/b. Shriram Shantaram Chaudhari For  
Respondent

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 21st March, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn.

By consent Stand Over to 11/04/2017. Ad-interim order to  
continue till the date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**