

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.888 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1742 OF 2016**

Shri Shahaji Shivram Bhujbal ... **Appellant**
V/s.
Shri Ramesh Manik Jadhav ... **Respondent**

Mr.Vivek V. Salunke for the Appellant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : A.A.SAYED, J.
DATED : NOVEMBER 1, 2017.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant points out that the Respondent has also filed Second Appeal No.747 of 2016 which is not listed on board.
2. List the above Second Appeal alongwith the Second Appeal No.747 of 2016.
3. Stand over to 15th November, 2017.
4. The ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(A.A.SAYED, J.)