

SAS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

SECOND APPEAL NO.888 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1742 OF 2016
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.747 OF 2016

Shahaji Shivram Bhujbal ..Appellant.

V/s.

Ramesh Manik Jadhav ..Respondent.

Mr.Vivek V.Salunkhe for the appellant.

Mr.Shriram S.Chaudhari for the respondent.

CORAM: NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 6, 2017

PC.:-

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
stand over to January 31, 2018.

2. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date
with the directions that if the matter is not argued on the next
date, the Court will be constrained to dismiss the appeal.

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)