

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 888 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1742 OF 2016
AND
SECOND APPEAL NO. 747 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1482 OF 2016

Shri Shahaji Shivram Bhujbal ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Shri Ramesh Manik Jadhav ... Respondent

Mr. Saurabh Raut i/b. Mr. Vivek Salunke for the Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps as the sole appellant has expired.
2. By way of last chance, list the second appeals on 24th February 2025. If any applications are filed, the same to be listed on the next date.
3. It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2025.01.08
22:34:22 +0200

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI